Published: July 13, 2011
r 2011 American Chemical Society 11854 dx.doi.org/10.1021/ja203184k | J. Am. Chem. Soc. 2011, 133, 11854–11857
COMMUNICATION
pubs.acs.org/JACS
From Metal�Organic Framework to Nanoporous Carbon: Toward a
Very High Surface Area and Hydrogen Uptake
Hai-Long Jiang,† Bo Liu,† Ya-Qian Lan,† Kentaro Kuratani,† Tomoki Akita,† Hiroshi Shioyama,†
Fengqi Zong,‡ and Qiang Xu*,†

Table 1. Texture Parameters of Porous Carbon Materials
Prepared Using MOFs as Templates/Precursors
sample
SBET
(m2/
g)a
pore
volume
(cm3/g)
temp.
(�C)
H2 uptake
(wt %)b ref
NPC 2872 2.06 1000 2.6 9a
WMC 2587 3.14 1000 n.d. 9b
NPC530 3040 2.79 530
n.d. 9c
NPC650 1521 1.48 650
NPC800 1141 0.84 800
NPC900 1647 1.57 900
NPC1000 2524 2.44 1000
MC 1812 2.87
900 n.d. 9d
MPC 1543 2.49
MAC 384 0.13